Kent St. (10-6,3-2 MAC) -vs- Miami (OH) (8-9,1-4 MAC)
01/18/20 at Millett Hall, Oxford, OH

Date: 01/18/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;m; di;}%g L Kent St. 24| 21| 14| 10| 78

Site: Millett Hall, Oxford, OH Miami (OH) 18 18 16 23 75

Referees: Kristyne Esparza, Troy Ramey, Bob Enterline

Kent St. 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Blackford,Nila 35 11-18 1-1 0-2 2-6 8 3 1 6 0 0 23

14  Shumate,Katie 38 8-15 2-3 0-0 5-6 11 1 1 3 0 0 18

03 Dingle,Asiah 22 6-10 0-0 6-7 1-2 3 3 2 4 0 1 18

44  Thall,Lindsey 38 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 4 1 11

20 Kelly,Clare 23 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0

32 Young,Hannah 21 0-1 0-1 5-6 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 5

05 Modkins,Mariah 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 4 0 3 3

25 Smith,Monique 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 30-56 7-14 11-15 12-21 33 16 10 20 4 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 4-5 80.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-4 25.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 30-56 53.6 % 7-14 50.0 % 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 O

Miami (OH) 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Dickerson,Lauren 36 6-13 3-8 3-4 0-1 1 2 6 4 0 1 18

35 Hoff,Abbey 27 3-7 3-4 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 2 1 0 11

32  Kluesner,Savannah 23 5-10 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 2 3 1 11

25 Scott,Peyton 28 3-9 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 4 2 2 0 2 7

23 Schmitz,Kenzie 25 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 1 0 3

01 Straw,Alexis 15 4-6 0-0 1-4 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 9

54  McLaughlin,Kelly 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 8

24  Paulson,Bree 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6

00 Esbrand,Monique 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

34 Freeman,Amani 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

04  Garrelts,Vannessa 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 [¢] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 29-60 9-20 8-14 11-17 28 18 14 15 5 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 2-6 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

4th Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 5-9 55.56 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 29-60 48.3 % 9-20 45.0% 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kent St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miami (OH)
09:37 MISS JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
BLOCK by THALL,LINDSEY 09:37
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,KATIE --
TURNOVER by DINGLE,ASIAH 09:27
09:27 STEAL by SCOTT,PEYTON
09:21 TURNOVER by SCOTT,PEYTON
STEAL by DINGLE,ASIAH 09:21
MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint) 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
09:07 MISS LAYUP by HOFF,ABBEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA 08:58 2-0 V2
08:35 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

== ASSIST by DICKERSON,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by SHUMATE,KATIE 08:06 5-2 V3
ASSIST by THALL,LINDSEY ==
07:54 5-4 V1 GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA 07:38
07:38 BLOCK by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
= REBOUND DEF by HOFF,ABBEY
FOUL by SHUMATE,KATIE 07:24
07:08 MISS JUMPER by HOFF,ABBEY
- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,PEYTON
07:03 MISS LAYUP by HOFF,ABBEY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by HOFF,ABBEY
FOUL by DINGLE,ASIAH 06:49
06:49 5-5 GOOD FT by DICKERSON,LAUREN
06:49 5-6 H1 GOOD FT by DICKERSON,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY 06:38 86 V2
ASSIST by BLACKFORD,NILA =
06:27 FOUL by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
06:27 TURNOVER by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
06:27 SUB OUT by HOFF,ABBEY
06:27 SUB IN by PAULSON,BREE
MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 06:09
06:08 FOUL by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
06:08 SUB OUT by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
06:08 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,KATIE -
GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 06:03 10-6 V4
05:46 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DINGLE,ASIAH =
MISS JUMPER by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint) 05:36
REBOUND OFF by BLACKFORD,NILA =
MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint) 05:30
REBOUND OFF by DINGLE,ASIAH =
GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint) 05:24 12-6 V6
05:15 12-8 V4 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
- ASSIST by DICKERSON,LAUREN
05:05 SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
05:05 SUB IN by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA 05:05
SUB OUT by KELLY,CLARE 05:05
SUB IN by SMITH,MONIQUE 05:05
SUB IN by YOUNG,HANNAH 05:05
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 04:43

- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,PEYTON
04:36 12-11 V1 GOOD 3PTR by PAULSON,BREE(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST by SCOTT,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,KATIE =
GOOD 3PTR by SHUMATE,KATIE 04:15 15-11 V4

04:05 TURNOVER by DICKERSON,LAUREN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05
MISS 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY 03:50

- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,KATIE 03:40
SUB IN by KELLY,CLARE 03:40

03:38 FOUL by SCOTT,PEYTON

03:38 TURNOVER by SCOTT,PEYTON
SUB OUT by DINGLE,ASIAH 03:38
SUB OUT by SMITH,MONIQUE 03:38
SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA 03:38
SUB IN by MODKINS,MARIAH 03:38
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 03:10 17-11 V6

02:59 17-13 V4 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,PEYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ESBRAND,MONIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by MODKINS,MARIAH 02:47 20-13 V7
02:21 20-15 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY(in the paint)
FOUL by YOUNG,HANNAH 02:14
TURNOVER by YOUNG,HANNAH 02:14
02:14 SUB OUT by PAULSON,BREE
02:14 SUB OUT by SCOTT,PEYTON
02:14 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
02:14 SUB IN by STRAW,ALEXIS
02:14 SUB IN by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
02:14 SUB IN by HOFF,ABBEY
SUB OUT by THALL,LINDSEY 02:14
SUB IN by SMITH,MONIQUE 02:14
FOUL by KELLY,CLARE 01:56
01:51 MISS JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by BLACKFORD,NILA --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 01:34
01:34 BLOCK by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MONIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA 01:18 22-15 V7
01:18 SUB OUT by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
01:18 SUB IN by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
SUB OUT by SMITH,MONIQUE 01:18
SUB IN by SHUMATE,KATIE 01:18
01:01 MISS JUMPER by STRAW,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
00:56 MISS JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by SHUMATE,KATIE 00:54

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,HANNAH --
00:42 22-18 V4 GOOD 3PTR by HOFF,ABBEY
-- ASSIST by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA(In the paint) 00:25 24-18 V6
ASSIST by KELLY,CLARE --
00:01 MISS JUMPER by STRAW,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kent St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miami (OH)
10:00 SUB OUT by STRAW,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by GARRELTS,VANNESSA

10:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,PEYTON



SUB OUT by KELLY,CLARE
SUB IN by THALL,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA

FOUL by THALL,LINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MODKINS,MARIAH

STEAL by MODKINS,MARIAH

SUB OUT by MODKINS,MARIAH
SUB IN by DINGLE,ASIAH
TURNOVER by BLACKFORD,NILA

GOOD JUMPER by THALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)

FOUL by BLACKFORD,NILA
TURNOVER by BLACKFORD,NILA

REBOUND DEF by THALL,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by DINGLE,ASIAH

MISS FT by DINGLE,ASIAH

REBOUND OFF by BLACKFORD,NILA

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint)
FOUL by YOUNG,HANNAH

SUB OUT by YOUNG,HANNAH

SUB IN by KELLY,CLARE

TURNOVER by THALL,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint)

ASSIST by THALL,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint)

24-19
26-19

26-21

28-21
28-23

29-23

31-23

31-24

33-24

35-24

35-26

35-28

V5
V7

V5

V7
V5

V 6

V 8

V7

V9

V1l

V9

V7

REBOUND DEF by GARRELTS,VANNESSA
MISS 3PTR by GARRELTS,VANNESSA
REBOUND OFF by SCHMITZ,KENZIE

MISS FT by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER by GARRELTS,VANNESSA

FOUL by SCOTT,PEYTON

SUB OUT by GARRELTS,VANNESSA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,PEYTON

SUB IN by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
SUB IN by DICKERSON,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
ASSIST by DICKERSON,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,KENZIE

FOUL by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by FREEMAN,AMANI

MISS FT by DICKERSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DICKERSON,LAUREN

STEAL by FREEMAN,AMANI
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,AMANI

MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,AMANI

SUB OUT by HOFF,ABBEY

SUB IN by PAULSON,BREE

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by ESBRAND,MONIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DICKERSON,LAUREN



GOOD 3PTR by BLACKFORD,NILA 04:22 38-28 V10
ASSIST by THALL,LINDSEY --

04:08 TURNOVER by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
STEAL by KELLY,CLARE 04:08
FOUL by DINGLE,ASIAH 03:52
TURNOVER by DINGLE,ASIAH 03:52
SUB OUT by DINGLE,ASIAH 03:52
SUB IN by MODKINS,MARIAH 03:52
03:39 FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
03:39 TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
03:19 FOUL by PAULSON,BREE
MISS FT by BLACKFORD,NILA 03:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BLACKFORD,NILA 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
03:10 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 02:49 40-28 V 12
02:30 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
02:25 40-30 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY 02:15

REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,KATIE --

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 02:09

REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,KATIE --

GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 02:02 42-30 V12

01:51 42-33 V9 GOOD 3PTR by PAULSON,BREE
-- ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
MISS LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
01:11 42-36 V6 GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,LAUREN

TURNOVER by SHUMATE,KATIE 00:45
00:45 SUB OUT by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
00:45 SUB OUT by PAULSON,BREE
00:45 SUB IN by SCOTT,PEYTON
00:45 SUB IN by HOFF,ABBEY
SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA 00:45
SUB IN by SMITH,MONIQUE 00:45
00:33 TURNOVER by DICKERSON,LAUREN
STEAL by MODKINS,MARIAH 00:33
TURNOVER by MODKINS,MARIAH 00:31
00:07 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MONIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY 00:00 45-36 V9
ASSIST by MODKINS,MARIAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kent St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miami (OH)
10:00 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
10:00 SUB IN by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by MODKINS,MARIAH 10:00

SUB OUT by SMITH,MONIQUE 10:00

SUB IN by DINGLE,ASIAH 10:00

SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA 10:00

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(in the paint) 09:45 47-36 V11

ASSIST by DINGLE,ASIAH -

FOUL by KELLY,CLARE 09:33

09:33 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by HOFF,ABBEY
09:33 47-38 V9 GOOD FT by HOFF,ABBEY
GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint) 09:18 49-38 V11



ASSIST by SHUMATE,KATIE
FOUL by DINGLE,ASIAH

SUB OUT by DINGLE,ASIAH
SUB IN by MODKINS,MARIAH
FOUL by BLACKFORD,NILA

TURNOVER by MODKINS,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by BLACKFORD,NILA
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by BLACKFORD,NILA

MISS LAYUP by THALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KELLY,CLARE

SUB IN by YOUNG,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,KATIE
TURNOVER by MODKINS,MARIAH

STEAL by MODKINS,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,HANNAH

SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA

SUB IN by SMITH,MONIQUE

MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MONIQUE

MISS 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY

REBOUND OFF by MODKINS,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by MODKINS,MARIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by YOUNG,HANNAH
GOOD FT by YOUNG,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,HANNAH
FOUL by YOUNG,HANNAH

SUB OUT by SMITH,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,HANNAH
SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA
SUB IN by KELLY,CLARE

TURNOVER by BLACKFORD,NILA

09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
09:05
08:48
08:43
08:24
07:54

07:37

07:10
06:53
06:53
06:36
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
05:57
05:57
05:49
05:49
05:42
05:28
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:01

04:45
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:04

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,LAUREN
SUB IN by ESBRAND,MONIQUE

49-40 V9 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,PEYTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

MISS JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,PEYTON

SUB OUT by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
SUB IN by DICKERSON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HOFF,ABBEY

MISS LAYUP by SCHMITZ,KENZIE(in the paint)
FOUL by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,KENZIE

SUB OUT by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by STRAW,ALEXIS

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

STEAL by DICKERSON,LAUREN
TURNOVER by DICKERSON,LAUREN

51-40 V11
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
SUB IN by FREEMAN,AMANI
52-40 V12
53-40 V13

SUB OUT by HOFF,ABBEY
SUB IN by PAULSON,BREE

MISS FT by STRAW,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
53-41 V 12 GOOD FT by STRAW,ALEXIS



04:04 STEAL by SCOTT,PEYTON
04:00 53-43 V10 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,KATIE 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,PEYTON
FOUL by KELLY,CLARE 03:32
03:32 MISS FT by SCOTT,PEYTON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:32 53-44 V9 GOOD FT by SCOTT,PEYTON(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by BLACKFORD,NILA 03:12
03:12 STEAL by FREEMAN,AMANI
03:06 53-46 V7 GOOD LAYUP by STRAW,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DICKERSON,LAUREN

TURNOVER by BLACKFORD,NILA 02:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:40
02:29 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,PEYTON
BLOCK by THALL,LINDSEY 02:29
REBOUND DEF by MODKINS,MARIAH -
MISS LAYUP by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 02:17
REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,KATIE -
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE 02:12 55-46 V9
02:04 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,AMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by STRAW,ALEXIS
01:58 55-48 V7 GOOD LAYUP by STRAW,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE(in the paint) 01:26 57-48 V9
01:10 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by PAULSON,BREE
FOUL by KELLY,CLARE 01:04
SUB OUT by KELLY,CLARE 01:04
SUB IN by YOUNG,HANNAH 01:04
01:04 MISS FT by STRAW,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:04 MISS FT by STRAW,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by MODKINS,MARIAH --
TURNOVER by MODKINS,MARIAH 00:49
00:49 STEAL by STRAW,ALEXIS
00:39 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by STRAW,ALEXIS
00:34 57-50 V7 GOOD LAYUP by STRAW,ALEXIS(in the paint)

00:32 FOUL by DICKERSON,LAUREN
00:08 FOUL by PAULSON,BREE
GOOD FT by YOUNG,HANNAH 00:08 58-50 V8
GOOD FT by YOUNG,HANNAH 00:08 59-50 V9

00:02 59-52 V7 GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,LAUREN(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Kent St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miami (OH)
10:00 SUB OUT by PAULSON,BREE
10:00 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,AMANI
10:00 SUB IN by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by HOFF,ABBEY

SUB OUT by MODKINS,MARIAH 10:00

SUB IN by DINGLE,ASIAH 10:00
09:53 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,PEYTON

- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,PEYTON

09:37 MISS 3PTR by HOFF,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by DINGLE,ASIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE 09:13 61-52 V9
08:53 61-54 V7 GOOD JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST by HOFF,ABBEY



GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint) 08:37 63-54 V9

08:14 MISS JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

BLOCK by THALL,LINDSEY 08:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:06 MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BLACKFORD,NILA --
TURNOVER by BLACKFORD,NILA 07:48

07:48 STEAL by STRAW,ALEXIS

07:41 TURNOVER by HOFF,ABBEY

07:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
GOOD 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY 07:17 66-54 V 12

ASSIST by DINGLE,ASIAH --
06:56 66-56 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DINGLE,ASIAH 06:31 68-56 V 12
06:08 68-58 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by STRAW,ALEXIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA 05:49
05:49 BLOCK by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND DEF by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
05:42 TURNOVER by DICKERSON,LAUREN
05:42 SUB OUT by STRAW,ALEXIS
05:42 SUB IN by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,ASIAH(in the paint) 05:29 70-58 V12
05:29 FOUL by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
SUB OUT by BLACKFORD,NILA 05:29
SUB IN by SMITH,MONIQUE 05:29
GOOD FT by DINGLE,ASIAH 05:29 71-58 V 13
05:19 71-61 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,KATIE 04:53
04:53 BLOCK by SCHMITZ,KENZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFF,ABBEY
04:36 71-64 V7 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
-- ASSIST by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

04:23 FOUL by DICKERSON,LAUREN
04:23 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,LAUREN
04:23 SUB IN by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
SUB OUT by SMITH,MONIQUE 04:23
SUB IN by BLACKFORD,NILA 04:23
GOOD FT by DINGLE,ASIAH 04:23 72-64 V8
GOOD FT by DINGLE,ASIAH 04:23 73-64 V9
04:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
REBOUND DEF by BLACKFORD,NILA -
03:58 FOUL by SCOTT,PEYTON
TURNOVER by DINGLE,ASIAH 03:57
03:50 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,PEYTON(in the paint)
BLOCK by THALL,LINDSEY 03:50
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:47 TURNOVER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:37
03:37 SUB OUT by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
03:37 SUB IN by DICKERSON,LAUREN

03:29 73-67 V6 GOOD 3PTR by HOFF,ABBEY
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,PEYTON

03:05 FOUL by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH
03:05 FOUL by SCOTT,PEYTON
GOOD FT by YOUNG,HANNAH 03:05 74-67 V7
MISS FT by YOUNG,HANNAH 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFF,ABBEY
02:55 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BLACKFORD,NILA --
TURNOVER by SHUMATE,KATIE 02:30
02:30 SUB OUT by SCOTT,PEYTON



FOUL by YOUNG,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by BLACKFORD,NILA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by THALL,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,KATIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by DINGLE,ASIAH

FOUL by BLACKFORD,NILA

GOOD FT by DINGLE,ASIAH
GOOD FT by DINGLE,ASIAH

STEAL by THALL,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKFORD,NILA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

02:16 74-70

01:55 74-73

01:17 74-75
00:57
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:40
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:17
00:17
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:07
00:07 75-75
00:07 76-75
00:07
00:04
00:04

00:00 78-75

V 4

Vi

H1

Vi

V3

SUB IN by STRAW,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,LAUREN

BLOCK by HOFF,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by HOFF,ABBEY

GOOD 3PTR by HOFF,ABBEY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by DICKERSON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,KENZIE
SUB IN by SCOTT,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,PEYTON

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,LAUREN
SUB OUT by SCOTT,PEYTON

SUB IN by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,KENZIE

SUB OUT by STRAW,ALEXIS

SUB IN by SCOTT,PEYTON

STEAL by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by ESBRAND,MONIQUE
SUB IN by DICKERSON,LAUREN
TURNOVER by HOFF,ABBEY
FOUL by SCHMITZ,KENZIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by KLUESNER,SAVANNAH



